



129 Kendall Street, Point Edward, ON N7V 4G6
Tel.: (519) 337-3701 Fax: (519) 337-7750

www.stclairchild.ca

## St. Clair Child & Youth Services Board of Directors is Seeking New Board Members

St. Clair Child & Youth Services (SCCYS) is the Lead Agency for the planning and delivery of quality mental health and other related services for children and youth in Lambton County. We work collaboratively with our community and provincial partners to create a stronger children's mental health system. Our Mission is that together, we will create paths to mental wellness for infants, children, youth and families.

SCCYS Board of Directors is currently seeking dedicated individuals to serve on the Board. We recognize the importance of representation and believe that a diverse Board of Directors strengthens our decision-making processes and ensures that we effectively serve all children, youth, and families in our community. We are looking for strategic thinkers, local leaders, and enthusiastic communicators, who are passionate about making a difference in their local community. As an organization committed to equity, diversity, and inclusion, we value the perspectives and contributions of individuals from diverse backgrounds, including but not limited to race, ethnicity, gender, sexual orientation, disability, and age. We particularly welcome applications from Indigenous community members to honour the rich cultural heritage and traditional knowledge to support the integration of Indigenous voices into our work.

Our Board meets at least eight times a year with additional expectations to serve on committees and ad hoc work groups, and to participate in organization-wide events. This is a volunteer position.

<u>How to Apply:</u> Please submit an on-line <u>Board Application</u> (or via optional QR code). If you are unable to access the link, please contact the Board President at the email address listed below.

Dr. Robert Walker, Board President St. Clair Child & Youth Services 129 Kendall Street Point Edward, Ontario N7V 4G6 president@stclairchild.ca



St. Clair Child & Youth Services welcomes applications from racialized groups, First Nation Inuit or Métis persons, persons with disabilities, persons of any sexual orientation, and persons of any gender identity or gender expression.

Accommodations are available for applicants with disabilities throughout the recruitment process in accordance with the Ontario Human Rights Code.